

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101792472 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name WORLDREACH SOFTWARE CORPORATION AMITA CORPORATION Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Addressuite 500, 1420BLAIR PLACE General Partnership Limited Partnership CityGLOUSCESTERtateONTARIO ZipK1J 9L8 Corporation-State XX Other CORPORATION PROVINCE OF Individual(s) citizenship ONTARIO Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ XXX Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State_ □ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name XX Othe ORPORATION-PROVINCE OF ONTARIO If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: XX Yes No Other_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes Execution Date: 19 MARCH 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/073380 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: DAVID J. FRENCH 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40_00_ Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address P.O. BOX 2486, Stn. D 50-1669 State: ONTARIO Zip: K1P 5W6 City:OTTAWA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore copy of the original document. DAVID J. FRENCH Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover shee

> documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

07/30/2001 LMUELLER 00000176 501669

76073280

01 FC:481 40.00 CH

<u>Assignment</u>

Applicant: Mark:

Amita Corporation

Serial No.:

ITRAVELSAFE.COM 76/073380

Filing Date: July 20, 2000 Examiner:

Michelle Swain

Law Office: Our File:

103

1175-11.US

Appointment of Domestic Representative

The Assignee is not a US entity and hereby appoints L.S. Van Landingham III, having an address at 12921 Bridge Drive, Germantown, Maryland 20874, USA (tel. 301-515-4544; fax 301-515-1398) as its representative in the United States upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served for purposes of any United States federal trademark registration

Further Contact Information:

Name:

David J. French

(USPTO Registration Number: 31,229)

Address:

P.O. Box 2486 Station 'D',

Ottawa, Ontario, K1P 5W6

Canada

Telephone:

(613) 232-8389

Fax:

(613) 567-4689

Email:

win@intelektus.com

ASSIGNMENT

Canadian and World Trade Mark Right

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Owner of the trade mark and trade mark rights associated therewith, as listed below,

Hereby transfers and assigns to the undersigned Assignee, for its benefit and the benefit of its successors and assigns.

All right, title and interest to and in respect of such trade mark and rights throughout the world, including any goodwill associated therewith and the right to all present and future trade mark applications and registrations issuing thereon, in Canada and elsewhere in the world.

Dated at Ottawa, Canada this 19 day of March

Assignee' Name and Address:

Owner:

WorldReach Software Corporation

Suite 500, 1420 Blair Place Glouscester, ON K1J 9L8

Amita Coporation Suite 500, 1420 Blair Place Glouscester, ON K1J 9L8

(Signature)

TROMICUILSON (Print name)

REASURER (Position) AMITA

<u>Assignment</u>

Applicant: Amita Corporation
Mark: ITRAVELSAFE.COM

Serial No.: 76/073380
Filing Date: July 20, 2000
Examiner: Michelle Swain

Law Office: 103

Our File: 1175-11.US

Trade Mark and Rights Associated Therewith

Canadian Registrations:

Mark: COSMOS

Registration No. TMA500,645

Canadian Applications:

Mark: ITRAVELSAFE

Application No. 1,042,223

Mark: ITRAVELSAFE.COM

Application No. 1,063,017

US Application:

Mark: ITRAVELSAFE.COM

Serial No.: 76/073380

RECORDED: 07/18/2001